PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5272018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES AEROSPACE LTD	01/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST ENGINEERING AEROSPACE LTD.
Street Address:	540 AIRPORT ROAD
City:	PAYA LEBAR
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	539938
Name:	TENRYU AERO COMPONENT CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	TENRYU AERO COMPONENT CO., LTD. 1-1 SOHARA-KAO-CHO
	·
Street Address:	1-1 SOHARA-KAO-CHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14782261
Application Number:	14782270
Application Number:	14782280
Application Number:	14782296
Application Number:	14782286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900

Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 413652/RRT/RMV

PATENT REEL: 047749 FRAME: 0667

505225249

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTHIE VALLEJO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ruthie Vallejo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Aerospace - Cert of Change Name#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 047749 FRAME: 0668



CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY

Company Name : ST ENGINEERING AEROSPACE LTD. (name change effective

from 01/06/2018)

UEN : 198105870H

This is to confirm that the company was incorporated under the Companies Act, on and from 24/12/1981 and that the company is a PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

The company was formerly known as:

S/N Company Name

Effective From

1. SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES AEROSPACE LTD

31/03/1995

(Note: Only the five (5) most recent former names are listed. Any change in company name effected before 13 Jan 2003 will not be listed)



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 01/06/2018

RECORDED: 12/07/2018

Receipt Number: ACRA180601151899



Authentication No.: A18364081E

PATENT REEL: 047749 FRAME: 0669